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RESOURCE | |
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o 3300 Main Street » Stratford, CT 08614 = (203) 378-4514

April 8, 2008

Dear Commissioner,
Attached please find my letter of intent information in application for the outpatient

psychiatric clinic for children license. o
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Raymond T. Laskowski, LCSW I
Licensed Clinical Social Worker/Executive Director S5 = M
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State of Connecticut
Office of Health Care Access
Letter of Intent Form
Form 2030

All Applicants involved with the proposal must be listed for identification purposes. A proposal’s Letter
of Intent (LO!Y) form must be submitted prior to a Certificate of Need application submission to OHCA by
the Applicant(s), pursuant to Sections 19a-638 and 19a-639 of the Connecticut General Statutes and
Section 19a-643-79 of OHCA'’s Regulations. Please complete and submit Form 2030 to the
Commissioner of the Office of Health Care Access, 410 Capitol Avenue, MS# 13HCA, P.O. Box
340308, Hartford, Connecticut 06134-0308.

SECTION L. APPLICANT INFORMATION
If this proposal has more than two Applicants, please attach a separate sheet, supplying the same

information for each additional Applicant in the format presented in the following table.

R T

TR

T ApplicantOne | ApplicantTwo |
Full legal name Faro by R Esauace :
1 asgoc; Wieb ;LLC /
Rayrern T hns kawibs

bdin'g B&siness-)\é.' -

Fanly Kesovace
AISaciades, He

s Corporat:on e b .
: M <

| Applicant's Mailing Address, i Post Office (PO) R

Box, include a street mailing address for 3300 Mhi & 5'“““3‘? %a =

| Certified Mall _(Zip Code Required) . | S4antpennd, Aol o5 ..

21 |dentify Applicant Status: ; . f ,
P for Profit or P =

.. NP for Nonprofit | 1

; "D'craers thé'AppEicant have Tax Exempt. R Yes R .‘.@ Yeﬁ?ﬁ“ﬁ

L6
g

i

pu—
c“‘:‘inu 1
T

Status?

a4
1V oLy

Contact Person. noluding THSPoSTOn 10 e et o Foms kil
i This Individual will be the Applicant Designee to }RA L” ."g?ii '{“‘Sﬁ Ki
| receive all correspondence in this matter, |46/ Pirgetan
- Contact Person’s Mailing Address, if PO . . ‘ ‘ )

“1 Box, include a street mailing address for 3300 hnie §F

| Certified Mail _ (Zip Code Required) ~ S4pmdFarn, C£elelf
: 7

Contact Person Telephone Number _
1da8 - 278931 %

‘;253-375)» a’?"iS

ol

Contact persongax Number e e

Contacfpersone_ma;;w;\dd;ess P Fnﬁsg&&‘g}mf }m” s e

O




Page 2 of 6

SECTION Il. GENERAL APPLICATION INFORMATION

a. Project Title: _F pvf. L\’f Resolhee Aisaci ntes, Lic

b. Project Proposal: puTertiest Pvehiwtric clivic fon  Chidnew

c. Type of Project/Proposal, please check all that apply:

Inpatient Service(s):
[] Medical/Surgical [} Cardiac [ Pediatric L1 Maternity
[ ] Trauma Center [] Transplantation Programs

[T Rehabilitation (specify type)
{5 Behavioral Health@ﬁéybhiatﬁcjandlor Substance Abuse Services)
[] Other Inpatient (specify) ____

Qutpatient Service(s):

] Ambulatory Surgery Center [7] Primary Care 1 Oncology
[] New Hospital Satellite Facility ] Emergency [ 1 Urgent Care
[l Rehabilitation (specify type) [] Centrail Services Facility

E Behavioral Heai’chjc sychiatriciand/or Substance Abuse Services)
[] Other Outpatient (specify) ¥ _Psych. Cliwic don O dpens

Imaging:
] MRI ] CT Scanner "] PET Scanner
[] CT Simulator [] PET/CT Scanner ] Linear Accelerator

[] Cineangiography Equipment  [1 New Technology:

Non-Clinical:

1 Facility Development [1 Non-Medical Equipment [ ] Renovations
[Tl Change in Ownership or Control [ Land and/or Building Acquisitions

[71 Organizational Structure (Mergers, Acquisitions, & Afﬁ!iatidns)

B4 Other Non-Clinical: _N0pi+is il Aicewsé

d. Does the proposa! include a Change in Facility (F), Service (8)/Function (Fnc) pursuant to Section

19a-638, C.G.85.7
5 Yes ™7 No

b

If you checked “Yes” above, please check the appropriate box below:

New (F, S, Fnc) [C] Additional (F, S, Fnc) ] Replacement

{_+ Expansion (F,&3 Fnc)  [] Relocation [] Termination of Service
[} Reduction [C] Change in Ownership/Control

Form 2030
Revised 10/2007
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e. Will the Capital Expenditure/Cost of the proposal exceed $3,000,000, pursuant to Section 19a-638,
C.G8.?
[1 Yes =T No

If you checked "Yes” above, please check the boxes below, as appropriate:
] New equipment acquisition and operation

[] Replacement equipment with disposal of existing equipment

[T Major medical equipment

{7 Change in ownership or control

f. Location of proposal, identifying Street Address, Town and Zip Code:
3300 Mni L SHReeT 3 SHenrtore Ot oLLiY

g. List each town this project is intended to serve:
-y ¢ . . «
(Gewe welly Jurrovssiss hess ot BRipyefort, Stentlns  mlbnp  feonbo il FFLD.

h. Estimated starting date for the project: 7/ { / -2 ]

i. If the proposai mcludes change in the number of beds provude the foliowmg mformataon

3 Exsstmg ' E)ﬂstmg } Proposeci Increase Proposed Total :
Type . {Staffed i licensed  or(Decrease) | lLicensed =

Form 2030
Revised 10/2007
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SECTION 1ll. ESTIMATED CAPITAL EXPENDITURE/COST INFORMATION

a. Estimated Total Project Expenditure/Cost: $ O / Ze m&)
b. Please provide the following tentatwe capttal expendlturelcosts related to the proposai

[ Major Wedical Equment Puchases’

LA

§ Non Med:cai Equ:pment Purchases B

1 Land/Building Purchases
| Construction/Renovation

/| Other (Non-Construction) Spec:fy
i Total Capital Expenditure
| Major Medical Equipment — Fair Market Value of Leases Medlcal
Equipment — Fair Market Value of Leases
Non—Med;cal Equipment — Fair Market Vatue of Leases

®
—
>

|
i
[ Fair Market Value of Space - Capltal Leases Only [
| TotalCapital Cost e b O
/| Total Project Cost _ I -
| Capitalized Financing Costs (Informational Purpose Only) e
* Provide an itemized list of all medical and non-medical equipment to be purchased and
leased.

c. Ifthe proposal has a total capital expenditure/cost exceeding $20,000,000 or if the proposal is for
major medical equipment exceeding $3,000,000, you may request a Waiver of Public Hearing
pursuant to Section 19a-643-45 of OHCA’s Regulations? Please check your preference.

1 Yes ] No

1. If you checked “Yes” above: please check the appropriate box below indicating the basis
of the projects eligibility for a waiver of hearing
"1 Energy Conservation [[] Health, Fire, Building and Life Safety Code

1 Non Substantive

2. Provide supporting documentation from elected town officials (i.e. letter from Mayor’s
Office).

d. Major Medical andlor imagmg Equnpment Acqu:sztlon

Name Mode! Number of Umts Cost per unlt

I

T
o

N

Equrpment Type

1 L ;
) T T |
I B 1 R
1 il i S

Note: Provide a copy of the vendor contract or quotatlon for each major medlcaillmagang equipment.

Form 2030
Revised 10/2007
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e. Type of financing or funding source (more than one can be checked).

[] Applicant's Equity "] Capitai Lease [] Conventional Loan
[] Charitable Contributions [] Operating Lease [] CHEFA Financing
[] Funded Depreciation [1 Grant Funding

[7] Other (specify) Fee ton Reﬁwlca\ Nealth Tusonnwee [SeF PAY Sale Sevnce

SECTION IV. PROJECT DESCRIPTION -~ S&£E£ BaxacHen - RESpewES

In paragraph format, please provide a description of the proposed project, highlighting each of its
important aspects, on at least one, but not more than two separate 8.5" X 11" sheets of paper. Ata
minimum each of the foliowing items need to be addressed, if applicable.

1. List the types of services are currently being provided. If applicable, provide a copy of each
Department of Public Health (DPH) license held by the Applicant.

2. List the types of services being proposed and what DPH licensure categories will be sought, if
applicable.

3. Identify the current population served and the target population to be served.
4. I|dentify any unmet need and describe how this project will fulfill that need.
5. Are there any similar existing service providers in the proposed geographic area?

6. Describe the anticipated effect of this proposal on the health care delivery system in the State of
Connecticut.

7. Who will be responsible for providing the service?

8. Who are the current payers of this service and identify any anticipated payer changes when the
proposed project becomes operational?

Form 2030
Revised 10/2007



FAMILYSE
RESOURCE
ASSOCIATES, LLC

© 3300-Main Street « Stratford, CT 06614 » (203) 378-4514

1. List the types of services are currently being provided. If applicable, provide a copy of
each Department of Public Health (DPH) ltcensed held by the Apphcant

Currently providing outpatient substance abuse and adult psychlatnc treatment services
are provided. The current facility licenses are attached

2. List the types of services being proposed and What DPH hcensure categortes will be
sought, if applicable. : A

Seeking license for psychiatric clinic for children. -Licensure wouid permit existing
clinicians to serve children, adolescents and thezr fam1hes in non-substance abuse related
situation. _

3. Identify tlte current population served and the target populattibh to be served.

Currently serve individuals and families experiencing substance abuse difficulties and
adults experiencing a wide range of psychlatnc difficulties. The population to be served
will be children, and adolescents expertencmg a broad range of family and 1nd1v1dua1
adjustment problems.

AN

4. Identify any unmet need and describe how this project will fulfill that need.

This project will fill some of the unimet needs of families in the surrounding communities - -
who seek counseling services for children and adolescents. We have no waiting lists and
can reduce families’ frustrations in finding services and in treating their difficulties. In
addition, the current military support program is currently seeking providers to serve
children and adolescents of military personnel whose problems have been enhanced by
military deployment. The latter is a-current example of our helping fulfill an unmet need.

5. Are there any similar existing service providers in the proposed geographic area?
Yes, however the unmet needs in the area remain enormous.

6. Describe the anticipated effect of thts proposai on the health care delivery system in the
State of Connecticut: - ‘



FAMILYSE
RESOURCE
ASSOCIATES, LLC

3300 Main Street » Stratford, CT 06614 » (203) 378-4514

The effect of the proposal would be minimal, yet positive. Its impact would be positive
because it would reduce frustration and difficulty in finding mental heath counseling
services for children and adolescents and not subject families to long waits for services

7. Who will be responsible for providing the service?

The existing clinical staff would be providing services. The staff is a multi-disciplinary
mental health group includes social workers, psychiatrist, marriage and family therapist,
psychologist and two graduate interns. '

8. Who are the current payers of this service and identify any anti'cipated payer changes
when the proposed project becomes operational? -

Current payers of services are most all of the third party health insurers including
Medicaid. There will be no change or additional payers- it would enable children to be
seen at this agency who are Medicaid (BHP) covered.



STATE OF CONNECTICUT
Department of Public Health

LICENSE
license No. 0309

Facility for the Care or Treatment of Substance
Abusive or Dependent Persons

In accordance with the provisions of the General Statutes of Connecticut Section 19a-493:

Family Resource Associates, LL.C of Stratford, CT, d/b/a
Family Resource Associates, LLC is hereby licensed to maintain and operate
a Facility for the Care or Treatment of Substance Abusive or Dependent Persons.

Family Resource Associates, LLC is located at 3300 Main Street, Stratford, CT 06614 with:

Raymond T. Laskowski as Executive Director

The service classification(s) and if applicable, the residential capacities are as follows:

Outpatient Treatment

This license expires June 30, 2008 and may be revoked for cause at any time.

Dated at Hartford, Connecticut, July 1, 2006. RENEWAL,

(9 Lobent s Loii mD Mk,

J. Robert Galvin, M.D., M.P.H.,
Commissioner




STATE OF CONNECTICUT
Department of Public Heaith

LICENSE
License No. C-0209

Psychiatric Qutpatient Clinic for Adults

In accordance with the provisions of the General Statutes of Connecticut Section 19a-493:

Family Resource Associates, LLC of Stratford, CT, d/b/a Family Resource Associates, LLC is hereby
licensed to maintain and operate
a Psychiatric Outpatient Clinic for Adults.

Family Resource Associates, LLC is located at 3300 Main Street, Stratford, CT 06497 with:

Raymond T. Laskowski as Executive Director
Raymond T. Laskowski as Director

The service classification(s) and if applicable, the residential capacities are as follows:
MULTI SERVICE

This license expires June 30, 2008 and may be revoked for cause at any time.

Dated at Hartford, Connecticut, July 1, 2006, RENEWAL

69 boblord Lok 1D M.

J. Robert Galvin, M.D., M.P.H,,
Commissioner
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AFFIDAVIT

To be completed by each Applicant

Applicant: _FAHIiLY RESoUREE RIS ocintes, [LC / Ruveown T.AnS kowdhe

Project Title: ﬁP PlLicntiow ‘Caﬂ o0 paticerst ?.Sydfm ¢ (=/,-"m“<-- 1{27/( Clrild s

_Bayuewn T Laskowshi | Dikipe dop [ower
{(Name)

(Position — CEO or CFO)

of ﬁfm.{v%‘foaﬂcﬁ’ Biseci gtes lle being duly sworn, depose and state that the

information provided in this CON Letter of intent (Form 2030) is true and accurate to

F O? JSsacindes , [le
the best of my knowledge, and that [#sy Ly fi£icunce complies with the appropriate and
(Facility Name)

applicable criteria as set forth in the Sections 19a-630, 19a-637, 19a-638, 19a-639, 19a-486

andfor 4-181 of the Connecticut General Statutes.

Uoseat V- Dot $/3/05

Signature Date
B B
Mz 8
. ;% 2 =
. £ oy Pz Tie
Subscribed and sworn to before me on A\‘ ? i , ? o0 g 20 3 U%
D - ?@ﬁ;
i fa) 46
i —’-I:?_,,,.% AT
%) S
et &
Do W

My commission expires: 5-‘ '8] / 53

Form 2030
Revised 10/2007



STATE OF CONNECTICUT
OFFICE OF HEALTH CARE ACCESS

e

M, Jopr RELL
GOVERNOR

CRISTINE A. VOGEL
COMMISSIONER

April 16, 2008

Raymond Laskowski

Licensed Clinical Social Worker/Executive Director
Family Resource Associates, LLC

3300 Main Street

Stratford, CT 06614

Re:  Letter of Intent, Docket Number 08-31136
Family Resource Associates, LLC
Establish an Outpatient Psychiatric Clinic for Children
Notice of Letter of Intent

Dear Mr. Laskowski:

On April 10, 2008, the Office of Health Care Access (“OHCA” received the Letter of
Intent (“LOI”) Form of Family Resource Associates, LLC (“Applicant™) to establish an
outpatient psychiatric clinic for dhildren in Stratford, at a total capital expenditure of $0.

A notice to the public regarding OHCA’s receipt of a LOI was published in The
Connecticut Post pursuant to Section 19a-638 of the Connecticut General Statutes.
Enclosed for your information is a copy of the notice to the public.

Sincerely,

Harbara DurdM

Director of Operations

BD:bng

. An Equal Qpportunity Employer
410 Capitol Avenue, MS #13HCA, PO. Box 340308, Hartford, Connecticut 066134-0308
Telephone: (860) 418-7001 » Toll free (800) 797-9688
Fax: (B6() 418-7053



STATE OF CONNECTICUT
OFFICE OF HEALTH CARE ACCESS

M. Jopi RELL CRISTINE A, VOGEL
(GOVERNOR 7 COMMISSIONER
April 16, 2008 Requisition # HCA08-176

Fax: (203) 384-1158
Accti# 106794

Connecticut Post

410 State Street
Bridgeport, CT 06604-4560
Gentlemen/Ladies:

Please make an insertion of the attached copy, in a single column space, set solid under
legal notices, in the issue of your newspaper by no later than Monday, April 21, 2008.

Please provide the following within 30 days of publication:

j » Proof of publication (copy of legal ad. acceptable) showing published date along
' with the invoice. '

If there are anykquesti(.)ns regarding this legal notice, please contact Paolo Fiducia at
(860) 418-7001.

KINDLY RENDER BILL IN DUPLICATE ATTACHED TO THE TEAR SHEET.

Sincerely,

bara Durdy
Director of Operations

Attachment
BD:PF:Img

c: Sandy Salus, OHCA

An Equal Opportunity Employer
410 Capitol Avenue, MS #13HCA, P.O. Bok 340308, Hartford, Connecticut 06134-0308
Telephone: (860} 418-7001 « Toll free (800) 797-9688
Fax: (860) 418-7053



Connecticut Post Letter of Intent
Docket Number: 08-31136 April 16, 2008

PLEASE INSERT THE FOLLOWING:

Statute Reference: 19a-638

Applicant: Family Resource Associates, LLC

Town: Stratford

Docket Number: 08-31136-L0O1

Proposal: Establish an outpatient psychiatric clinic for children
Capital Expenditure: $0

The Applicant may file its Certificate of Need application between June 9, 2008 and
August 8, 2008. Interested persons are invited to submit written comments to Cristine A.
Vogel, Commissioner Office of Health Care Access, 410 Capitol Avenue, MSI3HCA
P.O. Box 340308 Hartford, CT 06134-0308.

The Letter of Intent is available for inspection at OHCA. A copy of the Letter of Intent
or a copy of Certificate of Need Application, when filed, may be obtained from OHCA at
the standard charge. The Certificate of Need application will be made available for
inspection at OHCA, when it is submitted by the Applicant.
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STATE OF CONNECTICUT

et "

OFFICE OF HEALTH CARE ACCESS
M. Jomx, G CrisTINE A, VOGEL
GOVERNOR o . CoMMISSIONER

April 16, 2008 Requisition # HCA08-176

Fax: (203) 384-1158

Acct# 106794
Conpecticut Post
410 State Streat
Bridgeport, CT 06604-4560
Geptlemen/Ladies:

Please make an insertion of the attached copy, m a single column space, set solid under
legal notices, in the issue of your newspaper by no later than Monday, April 21, 2008.

Please provzde the following within 30 days; of publ:cat:ton.

s Proofof publ:catlcm (copy of legal ad. acceptable) showing published date along
with the invoice.

If there are any questions regarding this legal notxce please contact Paolo Fiducia at
(860) 418-7001.

KINDLY RENDER BILL IN DUPLICATE ATI“ACHED TO THE TEAR SHEET.

Sincerely,

ébm Durdy g ;7




04/17/2008 03:54 FAX [diooz/003

NOTICE
Statule Reference: 19a-638
ﬁgcglicant: Family Resource Fasociaies,

Town:  Stratford

Docket Number:  08-3%136. L.O1
Proposal: Estabtish an outpatient
psychiatric clinic for chiidren.
Capital Expenditure: $0

The Appticant may file its Certificate of
Need application between June 9, 2008
and August 8 2008. interested persons
are invited to submit written comments to
Cristine A. Vogel, Commissioner Office of
Health Care Access, 410 Qs pitol Avenue,
MS13HCA P.G. Box 340308 Hartford, CT
06134-0308,

The Letter of Intent is avaiak le for inspec-
tion at OHCA, A copy of the Letter of In-
tent O a copy of Certificate ¢f Need Appli-
cation, when filed, may be cubtained from
OHCA at the standard charge. The Certifi-
cate of Need application will be made
available for inspection at OHTA, when it is
submitted by the Applicant,




